
Agriculture� Farm Advisor Front Entry Facade Repair Project 
CI095 

890 Bush Street 
Ukiah, CA 95482 

CHANGE ORDER 

CHANGE ORDER NO: 001 Distribution to: 

lNITIA TION DATE: April 9, 2025 
Owner: 

Architect: 
Contractor: 

[:gJ 
□ 
[Zl 

FUNDING SOURCE:1710-864360 CI-095 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT NO:BOS 24-211 TO: FRC, Inc., a California Corporation 

9680 Old Redwood Highway 
Windsor, CA 95492 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $197,000.00 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TERM: December 17, 2024, through March 14, 2025 
BIDDING DOCUMENT: BID# 030-24 
You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: 

1. Extra Work Authorization for PCO #001 Demolition of Pedestals per RFI #-3 ($5,396.81)
2. Extra Work Authorization for PCO #-002 New Pedestal Foundation per RFI #3.l ($9,012.90)
3. Extra Work Authorization for PC0 #003 Replace Exterior Medallions/Quoins ($1,324.83)
4. Extra Work Authorization for PC0 #004 Plaster up to Parapet ($13,047.09)
5. Extra Work Authorization for PCO #-005 Dry-Rot ($2,144.56)
6. County Allowance of $10,000.00 will be applied.
7. Total PC0 � ($30,926.19) - ($10,000.00) Allowance� ($20,926.19)

The amount listed below satisfies all costs associated with the performance of the work with regard to time extension 
and money. 
Not valid until signed by the Owner. 
Contractor's signature indicates its agreement herewith, including all adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. 

Original Contract Amount: .... . ........ ................ ..... ... ... . .. ... ... ... ... ......... ... ......... ... ............ ...... $ 197,000.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: ...... ............ ............ ............ ......... $ 0 
Contract Amount prior to this Change Order:................................................................. $ 197,000.00 
Contract Amount vvill be Increased [Zl/Decreased Oby this Change Order: ......... $ 20,926.19 
Revised Contract Amount including this Change Order:....................................... $ 217,926.19 

The Contract Time will be Increased [zj/Decreased O/Unchanged D by: ...................... 78 days 
The Revised Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order is: ........................... May 30, 2025 
Approved: 

v�Uf' A�� 411 s1202s 

Capital Projects Manager Date 

BOS eta ID �r See Page 2 04/2&/202.S 
Purchasing Agent Date 

4/15/2025 

Contractor Date 
Munis Contract Number: CI-B24-211 

The Purchasing Agent has been authorized by the Board of Supervisors pursuant to Public Contract Code section 20142, to order changes or 
additions in the work up to $5,000 or 10% of contract value whichever is higher for projects with an original contract cost of up to $250,000; and up 
to $25,000 plus 5 percent of the amount of the original contract cost in excess of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for projects with ai1 
original contract cost over $250,000. Change orders in excess of $210,000 must be approved by the Board of Supervisors. 

BOS Agreement 24-211-A1



05/20/2025

05/20/2025

05/20/2025
























































































